SB0301/704935/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 301

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "glass" insert "for consumption by a certain customer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after "PROVIDE" insert "NO MORE THAN 5 OUNCES OF"; in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; in the same line, after "CONSUMPTION" insert "BY A BEAUTY SALON CUSTOMER"; in line 8, strike "WHEN"; in line 9, strike "A" and substitute "WHEN THE CUSTOMER IS PROVIDED A"; in line 10, strike "IS PROVIDED"; in line 11, strike "A" and substitute "WHILE THE CUSTOMER IS ATTENDING A"; in the same line, strike "IS HELD" and substitute "AT THE BEAUTY SALON"; in the same line, strike "A PERMIT FROM"; in line 12, strike "IS" and substitute "HAS"; in the same line, after "ISSUED" insert "A PERMIT"; and in line 18, strike "MIDNIGHT" and substitute "9:00 P.M".